For any further info please contact us at the following address
FANLAB
SALES NETWORK
Contacts
testo corrente:
EC Motors

108
SME Motor
FANLAB CODIFICATION
Model Numbering System
testo corrente:
Speed Type Foot
Installation
Rated
Voltage
108=5W(out)
112=12W(out)
120=25W(out)
A 1FL-SME A
A= Single speed
B= Reverse on start
C= Reverse on damand
D= 2 Speed
E= Vari-speed
0= 24V DC
1= 100 ~120 V
2= 220 ~240 V
SME= Electronically
Commutated Motor
Motor
Speed
DA
Customization
*
e.g. accesories,
cable lenght,
connector
On request
Type
El
ec
tr
on
ic
al
ly
 C
om
m
ut
at
ed
M
ot
or
s
05
M
od
el
 N
um
be
ri
ng
 S
ys
te
m
04
- A
A= With screw
B= Without screw
Nut
Installation
A= 0 provided
D= 3 provided
E= 4 provided
H= 7 provided
testo corrente:

2H
SME31 Motor
FANLAB CODIFICATION
Model Numbering System
testo corrente:
Speed Type Motor Speed
0S=4W(out)
0H=7W(out)
2L=9W(out)
2M=12W(out)
2H=16W(out)
2Z=25W(out)
DAFL-SME31 A
A= Single speed
B= CW&CCW
C= Timed reverse
D= 2 Speed
from 500rpm
to 2300rpm
e.g. DA=1300rpm
Customization
*
e.g. accesories,
cable lenght,
connector
Type
- -
RoHS
Foot
Installation
A A
A= No Hole
B= With Hole
Nut
Installation
A= 0 provided
B= 1 provided
C= 2 provided
D= 3 provided
E= 4 provided
F= 6 provided
G= 7 provided
H= 7 provided
SME= Electronically
Commutated Motor
testo corrente:
EC
 M
O
TO
R
S
13
EC
 M
O
TO
R
S
12
1. Specifications might change without notice; 2. Special design on request
testo corrente:
1. Specifications might change without notice; 2. Special design on request
FL-SME31 serie
Technical Drawing
Specifications
MAIN FEATURES
Voltage
100 ~240 V - 50/60Hz
24 V DC (on request)
Motor Cover Thermoplastic
Motor Speed 500 - 2300 rpm

1600 rpm
Combinated Motor
FANLAB CODIFICATION
Model Numbering System
testo corrente:
RoHS
EC MOTORS COMBINATED
The combination of motor, ring, and blade is ideal for systems requiring a balance between size and power.
Available sizes: Ø 172, Ø 200, and Ø 230.
This configuration is perfect for applications that require powerful and efficient ventilation, but without sacrificing the
silence and energy savings that are characteristics of the EC motor.
Motor certified and fully compliant for use in A2L and A3 environments.
Combinated series
EC Combinated Motors
Impeller
DiameterSpeed Type Mechanical
Design Motor Speed
BA DAFL-SME312C A
A= Single speed
D= 2 Speed
from 1000rpm
to 2150rpm
e.g. DA=1300rpm
Combinated Electronically
Commutated Motor with
blade and ring base on
motor SME31
Customization
*
on requestOn request
Type
- 200
172= blank
200= Ø 200mm
230= Ø 230mm
Impeller
Diameter Air Direction Winding
Design Voltage
M 230FL-EC A
A= Axial Blow
V= Axial Suck
230= 230VACCombinated Electronically
Commutated Motor with
blade and ring base on
motor SME
Customization
*
on requestM=Single phase
Type
- -172
172= Ø 172mm
200= Ø 200mm
230= Ø 230mm
Impeller
Material
P
P= Plastics
FANLAB | www.fanlab.com | info@fanlab.comFANLAB | www.fanlab.com | info@fanlab.com
M

1500rpm1000rpm1 2
18
SM Motor Codification
FANLAB CODIFICATION
Model Numbering System
testo corrente:
Voltage
FL-SM /
Customization
*5
Shaded Pole Motor
Type
*on request
e.g. accesories, IP protec-
tion, wire lenght, connector,
ball bearing
Output Power
5=5W
6=6W
10=10W
16=16W
18=18W
25=25W
34=34W
blank= No screw
18= 18mm
26= 26mm
26/18= 26/18 mm
none= 240V
120= 120V
Screw Mounting
RoHS
SHADED POLE MOTORS
Single phase shaded pole motors belong to SM series. They are widely used in the radiator, evaporator and other
refrigeration equipment.
All models are certified and updated for use in A2L and A3 environments.
5W and 10W motors are protected by impedence, while 16W, 18W, 25W and 34W motors are thermal protected.
Standard design is supplied with sleeve bearings, while ball bearings are available on request.
SM series
Shaded Pole Motors
FANLAB | www.fanlab.com | info@fanlab.comFANLAB | www.fanlab.com | info@fanlab.com